pro-forma consolidated balance sheet of the Company have been prepared based on
the unaudited management accounts of the Company as at 31 December 2018.

The pro-forma balance sheet have been prepared on the basis of accounting policies
normally adopted by the Company. The financial information is presented in an
abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by the
Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

The table below is the pro-forma balance sheet of the Company as at 31 December 2018
adjusted to reflect the following pro-forma transactions:

 as at 31 December 2018, the Entitlement Offer was fully taken up and $4,938,181
was received under the Entitlement Offer from the issue of 49,381,810 New Axiom
Shares;

 no Axiom Shares were issued pursuant to the exercise of existing options on or before
the Record Date; and

 payment of approximately $75,000 representing the expenses of the Entitlement
Offer.

Pro-forma unaudited balance sheet as at 31 December 2018 if Entitlement Offer is fully
subscribed

Pro-forma prior
to completion

(AUD)

Adjustments
(AUD)

Pro-forma on
completion

(AUD)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash & Cash Equivalents 1,690,566   4,938,181 6,628,747

Trade & Other Receivables 345,213 345,213

Prepayments 81,707 81,707

 Total Current Assets 2,117,486 7,055,667

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, Plant & Equipment 498,448 498,448

Mineral exploration expenditure 7,403,637 7,403,637

Total Non-current Assets 7,902,085 7,902,085

TOTAL ASSETS 10,019,571 14,957,752

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade & Other Payables 2,793,171   75,000 2,868,171

Borrowings 4,600,258   (2,500,000) 2,100,258

Employee Benefits 245,536 245,536

Total Current Liabilities 7,638,965 5,213,965

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Other payables - -

Lease liabilities - -

Employee benefits   44,000   44,000

Legal/66736839_7 20

20

Total Non-current liabilities   44,000   44,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,682,965 5,257,965

NET ASSETS 2,336,606 9,699,787

EQUITY

Issued Capital 123,751,613 7,438,181 131,189,794

Reserves (4,214,176) (4,214,176)

Accumulated losses (111,732,984) (75,000) (111,807,984)

Total equity attributable to owners of
the Company 7,804,453 15,167,634

Non-controlling interests (5,467,847) (5,467,847)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,336,606 9,699,787

(c) Management discussion and analysis of pro-forma balance sheets

The pro-forma balance sheet is not a forecast.

The actual financial position of the Company on completion of the Entitlement Offer
will differ from the position illustrated in the pro-forma capital structure and pro-forma
balance sheet due to net expenditure during the period between 31 December 2018
and the date when the Entitlement Offer is completed.